AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 9 DAY OF March , 20 20
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : 266
LOT: 266 BLOCK :
4M-1589 RATHWELL LANDING
CIVIC ADDRESS; 742 Parade Drive
PURCHASERS: Ernest Matthew Dykeman and Elena Ramona Anton
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

- March 11,2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the following
changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale and except

for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement shall 1n as
stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.
1 T ﬂp
DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $768,558:29 A7 / )
\’&\é
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $702,153.28
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $701,379.89 . y
J&nuax‘%é’ \ / /ﬁ
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: March-9,2020 o A\"«‘ )"\
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: :YMWZDZO %) % /@
INSERT: 680 dated: March 25,2020 in the amount of: $1,577.92
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $770,137.20
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $703,731.20
NEW LESS HS.T. AMOUNT: $702,776.28
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: March 25,2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B” DATED: March 25,2020
DATEDat (AW A this  AD  dayof H A CH 20 ()
In the presence of:
o
WITNESS PURCHASER™
s
WITNESS 1
PURCHAqyﬁ
DATED at %@ this [ H day of @0 nL 20 20

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

PER:

et & g \

REV:September 2, 2019



Page 10of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the
closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales
taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser; :

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject tr

Tl

Purchaser Purchaser efidor

REV: September 9, 2019




Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price” section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustient on
closing.

7 The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration

to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase

Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$702,776.28 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land

Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. ge-to-maximum-allowan < -+ epate HFERRsEer-aCcnovHeages-that-an
ditional : ingthe-difk 1 GST
mmmmmmmmma{%mm

9. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after

closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Oﬂfudﬁ this iﬁ day of HQ{LC H 5 20 giO

FORCHASER

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

PURCHAS}‘/K PER/ |

ﬁpr% 4, 290

DATE:

PROJECT: _ RATHWELL LANDING LOT: 266

REV: September 9, 2019




Valecraft

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Rathwell Landing - Phase 2

PURCHASERS: Ermest Matthew Drykeman and Elena Ramona Anton

Printed: 25-Mar-20 3:19 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
266 2 1046 THE HAZELWOOD ELEV C - WALK OUT BASEMENT 26-Fan-21
21 | 1- G4RAGE - Delete ltem 13 - Garage door - insulated black Door -$1,874.00 | Each
18942 | Note:
*22 1 - GARAGE - GARAGE DOOR - UPGRADE TO 16 x 8 OLYMPUS 500 INSULATED WITH *$ 1,228.00 | gach
99566] THERMAL INSERTS AND WEATHERSTRIPPING
19025 | Note:  Does not include Black or Terraione Colours
23 1 - BASEMENT - HEAT DUCTS - DROP ALL HEAT DUCTS IN BASEMENT TO FLOOR LEVEL - $ 1,280.00 | Each
NOTE BOXES MAY BE REQUIREDR TO ACCOMODATE
18979 | Note:
24 1 ~ BASEMENT - EXTRA WASHER & DRYER HOOK UPS $ 835.00 Each
18980 | Note:
Sub Total $1,469.00
HST $0.00
Total $1,469.00
$1,469.00/1.052x 1.13 = §1,577.92
Difference $108.92
Payment Spmroary
Paid By Amount
Tetal Payment:
PURCHASER: ( 5/@;\ Mar2 VENDOR: y/
—— DATE UER: Vilecraft Homes Limited
PURCHASER: 25:-Mar=20. . oate:_ APl Y. 2020
ena Ramolfa Anton DATE ! f

PREPARED BY: Victoria Hum
LOCKED BY:
PE 955-1

IvoiceSQLrpt 10Septtd

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL,

PER:

DATE: *




p e e

- .
: ! M ARepLace ki
e @ m
S
. FIREPLACE
Repraom
= =
, \\\ ————— i A A W .
NONON
\\\\\\
N N\
N
4
. 'ﬁT\\\-
‘é"y—;
. F ® ==l -
I DI W |l g
WiC. v Hev L 5
' . dompd el Gz
\\\ / ‘ V
‘ /s
i A o \ » i
: ] PA——" ~ p
.k) o, omd 1_ H 1l g \\b == ,
." . i ¥ \\ ,/
Td 3 [ 11 4 . ,/
! % e )
1 B “ v - ) . \ //
A . \\ ,
1 ] . //
+ ’ \‘y/
ee - o , K
2N
V4 N\
| Vs \
/ \\
=
/"/ // N
\\\\ ///(‘ // .
>< / .
- S / %
- ~a / Y
i ~— / 3
= T 4 Y
Za \\\
HOY0d ¥, NOUVIH o

Project: Mu)@% %,w(j/,dg . ' | , ,

Plan No. 1AM~ 15%9
Lot: Xl

Modet: |04 (' STD "W/
Purchaser: 1745t Mattroo a@zf&mﬂm
Purchaser: £4ono Ko mpra Hm

‘gﬁ.';.’sﬁi)‘,’k'&ﬁ»,‘ el



ll I TARION Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS {Firm Closing Date)
TARION SCHEDULE B

Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are addtional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due on Closing,
the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below,

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #16 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.  $225.00 + HST= $254.25
PARTII Al Other Adjustments —to be determined in accordance with the terms of the Purchase Agreement
These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due on Closing,
which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the terms of the Purchase
Agreement.

1, Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #16 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #6 of the Agreement of Purchase &
Sale.

9

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G” Clause
# 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #6 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at tarion.com. See chart on
page 11 as a guide.

5. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale
dated March 25,2020

6. Any fncrease in existing or newly imposed levies. development charges, education development charges or
any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility corporation as stated in
Clause # 32 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Ottawa ,this_ 25 day of March ,2020

/s ¢ ¢
e 45 Valecraft Homes Limited

Purchaser | Porel 7 \(
APl (Y, 2020
Date: ! 4
Lot #; 266 Project:_ RAthwell Landing

FREEHOLD FIRM - 2012 RL Revised: July 5, 2018 Page 10 of 11




